
 County Name 

 County 
Allocated 

Rate 

 Total 
County 
Extra 

Voted / 
General 

Law 
Operatin
g Rate 

 Total 
County 

Debt Rate 

LIVINGSTON 3.2765 0.2897

 Local Unit Name
Townships

Cities
Villages
Listed 

Alphabetically 

 Total 
Allocated 
/ Charter 

Rate 

 Total 
Other 
Extra 

Voted / 
General 

Law 
Operatin
g Rate 

 Total 
Debt Rate  Community College Name 

 Total 
Operating 

Rate 
 Total Debt 

Rate 
 Intermediate School District 

Name 
 ISD Allocated 

Rate 

 ISD Total 
Vocational / 

Spec Ed Rate 
 ISD Total 
Debt Rate 

 Official 
Use Only
Voc Ed 

BRIGHTON TWP. 0.8832 33600 LANSING CC 3.7777 25000 GENESEE 0.1617 3.5840
COHOCTAH TWP. 0.7520 1.4452 25600 MOTT CC 1.9705 0.7900 33000 INGHAM 0.1998 6.0386
CONWAY TWP. 0.8420 1.9175 63600 OAKLAND CC 1.5184 47000 LIVINGSTON 0.0645 3.2042
DEERFIELD TWP. 0.8876 1.0000 63000 OAKLAND 0.1980 2.8440
GENOA TWP. 0.7939 78000 SHIAWASSEE 0.2425 4.1968
GREEN OAK TWP. 0.8157 5.6049 0.0000  81000 WASHTENAW 0.0947 2.7770
HAMBURG TWP. 0.8143 5.9189
HANDY TWP. 0.8580 0.0000
HARTLAND TWP. 0.7699 3.2538
HOWELL TWP. 0.8601 0.9160
IOSCO TWP. 0.7933 1.3623
MARION TWP. 0.7686
OCEOLA TWP. 0.6633 0.9496
PUTNAM TWP. 0.8673 2.1204
TYRONE TWP. 0.8736
UNADILLA TWP. 0.6506 4.8575
BRIGHTON CITY 15.0093 2.9335
FENTON CITY

HOWELL CITY 15.2724 1.0490 4701 HC METRO AUTH COUNTYWIDE 0.2104 47010 BRIGHTON 0.0000 17.9627 7.1900

FOWLERVILLE VLG 8.4223 6.7070 4702 FIRE AUTH - BRIGHTON 2.3528 78020 BYRON 18.0000 2.9305

PINCKNEY VLG 8.2792 4.0000 4703 FIRE AUTH - FOWLERVILLE 2.0000 81050 DEXTER 18.0000 8.5000

4704 FIRE AUTH - HOWELL AREA 1.4435 25100 FENTON 18.0000 6.3870
4705 DIST. LIBRARY BRIGHTON 0.8621 47030 FOWLERVILLE 18.0000 9.5500

4706 DIST. LIBRARY CROAMINE 1.4712 47060 HARTLAND 17.9784 8.5399

4707 DIST. LIBRARY DEXTER 1.0961 0.4100 47070 HOWELL 18.0000 6.1000

4708 DIST. LIBRARY FOWLERVILLE 1.3625 63220 HURON VALLEY 17.4497 7.9048

4709 DIST. LIBRARY HOWELL 1.0493 25250 LINDEN 18.0000 4.4363

4710 DIST. LIBRARY PINCKNEY 2.0055 78060 MORRICE 0.0000 16.3513 7.0000
4711 VETERANS RELIEF COUNTYWIDE 0.1127 47080 PINCKNEY 18.0000 7.5500

4713 ROADS - HANDY TWP 0.9760 63240 SOUTH LYON 0.0000 18.0000 7.1000

33200 STOCKBRIDGE 18.0000 3.9000
33220 WEBBERVILLE 18.0000 8.4298

81140 WHITMORE LAKE 18.0000 9.3619 0.9867

47015 47015 TR-HOW/BRI ' 93 17.9627 0.0000

47020 47020 TR-HOW/BRI 96 17.9627 3.1749

47026 47026 TR-HO/BRI '13 17.9627 5.8724

47037 47037 TR-HOWELL/FOW 97 18.0000 3.5125

47041 47041 TR-HOW/FOW 02 18.0000 6.2888

47064 47064 TR-HOW/HART '94 17.9784 8.5500

47068 47068 TR-HOW/HART '97 17.9784 9.5625

47069 47069 TR-HOW/HART '00 17.9784 11.0740

47074 47074 TR-PINCK/HOW '93 18.0000 6.4000

47076 47076 TR-HOW/HART 00 18.0000 6.2609

47082 47082 TR-HOW/PINCK '92 17.9280 7.5500

78025 78025 TR-HOW/BYRON '96 18.0000 2.9305

Total 
Recreatio
nal Rate

 
 Enter County and Local Unit information in columns B through E
 Enter Community College and Authority information in columns G through I
 Enter ISD and Local K12 School information in columns K through O 

 Authority Name
(DDA, Dist. Library, Transit, Rec 

Auth., Fire Auth., etc.) 

Total 
Authority 
Operating 

Rate

Total 
Authority 
Debt Rate

 Local K12 
School District Name 

Total Hold 
Harmless / 

Supplemental 
Oper Rate

Total Whole 
Non 

Homestead 
Oper Rate

Total Debt / 
Sinking Fund 

/ Bldg Site 
Rate

Enter County and Local Unit information in columns B through E
Enter Community College and Authority information in columns G through I
Enter ISD and Local K12 School information in columns K through P
Enter information in the    yellow highlighted  boxes.

Local Unit Name
Townships

Cities
Villages
Listed 

Alphabetically Community College Name
Intermediate School District 

Name (ISD)

Authority Name
(DDA, Dist. Library, Transit, Rec 

Auth., Fire Auth., etc.) ADD IF 
NEW

Local K12
School District Name

yellow highlighted



   1.  It must be a MILLAGE based levy. No front foot, flat fee, or $X.XX spread over X years.
   2.  It must be levied on REAL PROPERTY ONLY (land and premises). Special assessment
        millage is NOT levied on personal property.
   3.  It must be levied throughout the ENTIRE township, city or village in a single district. If
       levied in a township, it can exclude the village(s) if levied for police, fire or advanced 
       life support (Public Act 28 of 2003).

Please enter all qualifying special assessments below. 
Leave cells blank if no qualifying special assessments are levied for the LU listed.

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
(TWP/CITY/VLG)

Enter ALL Purpose(s) of Qualifying 
Special Assessment Millage Rates 

for the LU Listed

Enter Total of All Qualifying 
Special Assessment Rates 

Levied UNITWIDE

Enter Total of All 
Qualifying Special 

Assessment Rates Levied 
TWPWIDE - 

Excluding the Village(s)

BRIGHTON TWP.

COHOCTAH TWP.

CONWAY TWP.

DEERFIELD TWP.

GENOA TWP.

GREEN OAK TWP.

HAMBURG TWP.

HANDY TWP.

HARTLAND TWP.

HOWELL TWP.

IOSCO TWP.

MARION TWP.

OCEOLA TWP.

PUTNAM TWP.

TYRONE TWP.

UNADILLA TWP.

BRIGHTON CITY

FENTON CITY

HOWELL CITY

FOWLERVILLE VLG

PINCKNEY VLG



Total Property Tax Rates
The total rates listed here were generated from rates entered on the TAX RATE SUMMARY SHEET
If you need to make a correction, update the TAX RATE SUMMARY SHEET and rerun the auto-function 

PLEASE CHECK THE PRE TOTAL RATES LISTED IN COLUMN B FOR ACCURACY AGAINST YOUR REPORTS
If the auto function is calculating an incorrect total, please notify Darcy immediately
The rates listed in column B will be used for Income Tax Property Tax Credit for your residents - it is important they are correct
You will no longer receive a separate request from the Office of Revenue and Tax Analysis for total tax rates

Total Property Tax Rate
Calculated for Parcels 

with a Principal 
Residence Exemption 

(PRE) Township/City Name Twp/City Village School District
SD

Code

 PRE Rate
w/ Spec 
Assmnt 

 NH Rate
w/ Spec 
Assmnt 

24.4461                          LIVINGSTON CO BRIGHTON TWP. BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 47010 24.4461    42.4088    

27.8451                          LIVINGSTON CO BRIGHTON TWP. HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 47060 27.8451    45.8235    

23.5433                          LIVINGSTON CO BRIGHTON TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 23.5433    41.5433    

26.4526                          LIVINGSTON CO BRIGHTON TWP. HURON VALLEY SCHOOLS 63220 26.4526    43.9023    

27.7112                          LIVINGSTON CO COHOCTAH TWP. FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 47030 27.7112    45.7112    

23.9480                          LIVINGSTON CO COHOCTAH TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 23.9480    41.9480    

20.8998                          LIVINGSTON CO COHOCTAH TWP. BYRON AREA SCHOOLS 78020 20.8998    38.8998    

33.0947                          LIVINGSTON CO CONWAY TWP. WEBBERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 33220 33.0947    51.0947    

28.8300                          LIVINGSTON CO CONWAY TWP. FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 47030 28.8300    46.8300    

22.0186                          LIVINGSTON CO CONWAY TWP. BYRON AREA SCHOOLS 78020 22.0186    40.0186    

26.0881                          LIVINGSTON CO CONWAY TWP. MORRICE AREA SCHOOLS 78060 26.0881    42.4394    

22.7194                          LIVINGSTON CO DEERFIELD TWP. LINDEN COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT 25250 22.7194    40.7194    

26.4967                          LIVINGSTON CO DEERFIELD TWP. HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 47060 26.4967    44.4751    

22.1949                          LIVINGSTON CO DEERFIELD TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 22.1949    40.1949    

19.1467                          LIVINGSTON CO DEERFIELD TWP. BYRON AREA SCHOOLS 78020 19.1467    37.1467    

24.3568                          LIVINGSTON CO GENOA TWP. BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 47010 24.3568    42.3195    

27.7558                          LIVINGSTON CO GENOA TWP. HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 47060 27.7558    45.7342    

23.4540                          LIVINGSTON CO GENOA TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 23.4540    41.4540    

24.7168                          LIVINGSTON CO GENOA TWP. PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 47080 24.7168    42.7168    

27.6307                          LIVINGSTON CO GREEN OAK TWP. BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 47010 27.6307    45.5934    

28.8324                          LIVINGSTON CO GREEN OAK TWP. SOUTH LYON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 63240 28.8324    46.8324    

30.3923                          LIVINGSTON CO GREEN OAK TWP. WHITMORE LAKE PUB SCH DIST 81140 30.3923    48.3923    

27.0812                          LIVINGSTON CO HAMBURG TWP. BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 47010 27.0812    45.0439    

27.4412                          LIVINGSTON CO HAMBURG TWP. PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 47080 27.4412    45.4412    

29.5003                          LIVINGSTON CO HAMBURG TWP. DEXTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST 81050 29.5003    47.5003    

32.1692                          LIVINGSTON CO HANDY TWP. WEBBERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 33220 32.1692    50.1692    

27.9045                          LIVINGSTON CO HANDY TWP. FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 47030 27.9045    45.9045    

42.0578                          LIVINGSTON CO HANDY TWP. FOWLERVILLEFOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 47030 42.0578    60.0578    

24.1413                          LIVINGSTON CO HANDY TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 24.1413    42.1413    

28.6328                          LIVINGSTON CO HARTLAND TWP. HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 47060 28.6328    46.6112    

27.2901                          LIVINGSTON CO HOWELL TWP. FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 47030 27.2901    45.2901    

23.5269                          LIVINGSTON CO HOWELL TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 23.5269    41.5269    

27.9608                          LIVINGSTON CO IOSCO TWP. STOCKBRIDGE COMM SCHOOLS 33200 27.9608    45.9608    

28.2259                          LIVINGSTON CO IOSCO TWP. FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 47030 28.2259    46.2259    

24.4627                          LIVINGSTON CO IOSCO TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 24.4627    42.4627    

22.5194                          LIVINGSTON CO MARION TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 22.5194    40.5194    

22.9201                          LIVINGSTON CO MARION TWP. PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 47080 22.9201    40.9201    

27.6655                          LIVINGSTON CO OCEOLA TWP. HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 47060 27.6655    45.6439    

23.3637                          LIVINGSTON CO OCEOLA TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 23.3637    41.3637    

24.2512                          LIVINGSTON CO PUTNAM TWP. HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 24.2512    42.2512    

25.7012                          LIVINGSTON CO PUTNAM TWP. PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 47080 25.7012    43.7012    

37.9804                          LIVINGSTON CO PUTNAM TWP. PINCKNEY PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 47080 37.9804    55.9804    

23.6561                          LIVINGSTON CO TYRONE TWP. FENTON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 25100 23.6561    41.6561    

21.7054                          LIVINGSTON CO TYRONE TWP. LINDEN COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT 25250 21.7054    39.7054    

25.4827                          LIVINGSTON CO TYRONE TWP. HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 47060 25.4827    43.4611    

29.3135                          LIVINGSTON CO UNADILLA TWP. STOCKBRIDGE COMM SCHOOLS 33200 29.3135    47.3135    

29.5786                          LIVINGSTON CO UNADILLA TWP. FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 47030 29.5786    47.5786    

26.2161                          LIVINGSTON CO UNADILLA TWP. PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 47080 26.2161    44.2161    

41.5057                          LIVINGSTON CO BRIGHTON CITY BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 47010 41.5057    59.4684    

38.0722                          LIVINGSTON CO HOWELL CITY HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 47070 38.0722    56.0722    



I hereby certify that this Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County

Board of Commissioners and submitted to the State Tax Commission is a true

Statement of all ad valorem millages apportioned by the County Board of

Commissioneers of the 

County of Livingston for the year 2020

Signature of the County Equalization Diirector

NORTARIZATION

Notary Public

County, Michigan

County of  } ss

Subscribed befor me this 

Day of year

My commission expires,

Certification Statement



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Statement Showing Mills Apportionedd by the County Board of Commissioners
of the County of LIVINGSTON for the Year 2020

 (A)
County Name 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
County Allocated 

Rate / SET 

 (D)
Est. County Allocated / 

SET 
Tax Dollars 

 (E)
Total County Extra Voted 

Operating Rate 

 (F)
Est. County EV 

Oper. Tax 
Dollars 

 (G)
Total 

County 
Debt Rate 

 (H)
Est. County 

Debt 
Tax Dollars 

 (I)
Total Est. County

Tax Dollars 

 (BB)
Taxable Value of 

RenZone 
47 $9,806,507,325 LIVINGSTON #VALUE! 3.2765 #VALUE! 0.2897 #VALUE! #VALUE!

STATE ED. TAX $9,767,115,595 6.0000 0.04$                             Taxable value for SET excludes the Industrial Personal Class of Property.
*Sections (B) and (K) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value

 (J)
Local Unit Name

Townships
Cities

Villages
Listed Alphabetically 

 (K)
Taxable Value* 

 (L)
Total Allocated / 

Charter Rate 

 (M)
Est. Local Allocated / 
Charter Tax Dollars 

 (N)
Total Other Extra Voted / 
General Law Operating 

Rate 

 (O)
Est. Local EV / 
GL Oper Tax 

Dollars 

 (P)
Total Debt 

Rate 

 (Q)
Est. Local Debt

Tax Dollars 

 (R)
Total Est. Local

Tax Dollars 

 (KK)
Taxable Value of 

RenZone 
BRIGHTON TWP. $1,181,604,312 0.8832 1,043,592.93$               0.0000 -$                  0.0000 -$                  1,043,592.93$                                 
COHOCTAH TWP. $124,536,795 0.7520 93,651.67$                    1.4452 179,980.58$      0.0000 -$                  273,632.25$                                    
CONWAY TWP. $127,847,648 0.8420 107,647.72$                  1.1975 153,097.56$      0.0000 -$                  260,745.28$                                    
DEERFIELD TWP. $199,035,914 0.8876 176,664.28$                  1.0000 199,035.91$      0.0000 -$                  375,700.19$                                    
GENOA  TWP. $1,252,865,560 0.7939 994,649.97$                  0.0000 -$                  0.0000 -$                  994,649.97$                                    
GREEN OAK TWP. $1,098,882,949 0.8157 896,358.82$                  5.6049 6,159,129.04$   0.0000 -$                  7,055,487.86$                                 $426,256
HAMBURG TWP. $1,121,766,342 0.8143 913,454.33$                  5.9189 6,639,622.80$   0.0000 -$                  7,553,077.13$                                 
HANDY TWP. $300,648,900 0.8580 257,956.76$                  0.0000 -$                  0.0000 -$                  257,956.76$                                    
HARTLAND TWP. $747,717,738 0.7699 575,667.89$                  3.2538 2,432,923.98$   0.0000 -$                  3,008,591.86$                                 
HOWELL TWP. $392,295,800 0.8601 337,413.62$                  1.3623 534,424.57$      0.0000 -$                  871,838.19$                                    
IOSCO TWP. $171,514,774 0.7931 136,028.37$                  0.0000 -$                  0.0000 -$                  136,028.37$                                    
MARION TWP. $537,151,534 0.7686 412,854.67$                  0.9496 510,079.10$      0.0000 -$                  922,933.77$                                    
OCEOLA TWP. $662,294,594 0.6633 439,300.00$                  2.1204 1,404,329.46$   0.0000 -$                  1,843,629.46$                                 
PUTNAM TWP. $390,491,560 0.8673 338,673.33$                  0.0000 -$                  0.0000 -$                  338,673.33$                                    
TYRONE TWP. $542,343,797 0.8736 473,791.54$                  1.0490 568,918.64$      0.0000 -$                  1,042,710.18$                                 
UNADILLA TWP. $128,275,331 0.6506 83,455.93$                    0.6506 83,455.93$       0.0000 -$                  166,911.86$                                    
BRIGHTON CITY $487,580,825 15.0093 7,318,246.88$               2.9335 1,430,318.35$   0.0000 -$                  8,748,565.23$                                 
FENTON CITY $0 -$                               0.0000 -$                  0.0000 -$                  -$                                                 
HOWELL CITY $339,652,952 15.2724 5,187,315.74$               1.0490 356,295.95$      0.0000 -$                  5,543,611.69$                                 
FIWKERVUKKE VLG. $97,086,580 8.4223 817,692.30$                  6.7070 651,159.69$      0.0000 -$                  1,468,851.99$                                 
PINCKNEY VLG. $82,901,390 8.2792 686,357.19$                  4.0000 331,605.56$      0.0000 -$                  1,017,962.75$                                 

0 0.0000 -$                               0.0000 -$                  0.0000 -$                  -$                                                 
0 0.0000 -$                               0.0000 -$                  0.0000 -$                  -$                                                 



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 2
of the County of Livingston for the Year 2020 Local K12 School District

 (A)
Local K12 School District Name 

 (B)
Total Taxable 

Value* 

 (C)
Total 

NonHomestead 
Taxable Value* 

 (D)
Total Commercial 

Personal
Taxable Value* 

 (E)
HH / Supplemental Rate 

 (F)
Est. HH / 

Supplemental 
Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Non 

Homestead 
Operating 

Rate 

 (H)
Est. NH Operating 

Tax Dollars 

 (I)
Total 
Debt / 

Sinking 
Fund / 

Bldg Site 
Rate 

 (J)
Est. Debt / Sinking 

Fund / Bldg Site
Tax Dollars 

 (K)
Total 

Recreational 
Rate 

 (L)
Est. Recreational 

Tax Dollars 

 (M)
Total Est. Local 

K12 School
Tax Dollars 

 (BB)
Total 

RenZone
Taxable 
Value 

 (GG)
Non

Homeste
ad

Comm.Pe
rs.

Operating
Rate 

*Sections (B), (C) and (D) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value
BRIGHTON $2,556,833,980 $623,947,351 $51,490,600 0.0000 -$             17.9627 11,514,802.08$        7.1900 18,386,701.10$   0.0000 -$                     29,901,503.18$         426,256    5.9627 
BYRON $32,101,776 $4,437,033 $108,100 0.0000 -$             18.0000 80,515.19$              2.9305 94,074.25$          0.0000 -$                     174,589.45$            6.0000 
DEXTER $71,897,063 $9,035,255 $0 0.0000 -$             18.0000 162,634.59$            8.5000 611,125.04$        0.0000 -$                     773,759.63$            6.0000 
FENTON $308,738,717 $54,185,445 $278,600 0.0000 -$             18.0000 977,009.61$            6.3870 1,971,914.19$     0.0000 -$                     2,948,923.80$         6.0000 
FOWLERVILLE $606,717,197 $143,167,354 $8,279,679 0.0000 -$             18.0000 2,626,690.45$          9.5500 5,794,149.23$     0.0000 -$                     8,420,839.68$         6.0000 
HARTLAND $1,429,193,345 $276,671,674 $15,072,400 0.0000 -$             17.9784 5,064,222.86$          9.9799 14,263,206.66$   0.0000 -$                     19,327,429.52$       5.9784 
HOWELL $2,743,783,297 $788,241,660 $49,197,856 0.0000 -$             18.0000 14,483,537.02$        6.1000 16,737,078.11$   0.0000 -$                     31,220,615.13$       6.0000 
HURON VALLEY $22,662,470 $19,070,170 $0 0.0000 -$             17.4497 332,768.75$            7.9048 179,142.29$        0.0000 -$                     511,911.04$            5.4497 
LINDEN $164,986,117 $28,830,173 $320,900 0.0000 -$             18.0000 520,868.51$            4.4363 731,927.91$        0.0000 -$                     1,252,796.42$         6.0000 
MORRICE $35,346,457 $424,486 $0 0.0000 -$             16.3513 6,940.90$                7.0000 247,425.20$        0.0000 -$                     254,366.10$            4.5032 
PINCKNEY $1,301,475,093 $248,096,977 $8,065,530 0.0000 -$             18.0000 4,514,138.77$          7.5500 9,826,136.95$     0.0000 -$                     14,340,275.72$       6.0000 
SOUTH LYON $399,444,333 $38,871,290 $702,600 0.0000 -$             18.0000 703,898.82$            7.1000 2,836,054.76$     0.0000 -$                     3,539,953.58$         6.0000 
STOCKBRIDGE $112,088,807 $24,701,299 $339,300 0.0000 -$             18.0000 446,659.18$            3.9000 437,146.35$        0.0000 -$                     883,805.53$            6.0000 
WEBBERVILLE $5,333,985 $217,623 $0 0.0000 -$             18.0000 3,917.21$                8.4298 44,964.43$          0.0000 -$                     48,881.64$              6.0000 
WHITMORE LAKE $106,204,055 $45,552,563 $3,277,740 0.0000 -$             18.0000 839,612.57$            9.3619 994,271.74$        0.0000 -$                     1,833,884.32$         6.0000 

33221 TR-FOW/WEB'96 $300,501 0.0000 -$             18.0000 -$                         14.6298 4,396.27$            0.0000 -$                     4,396.27$                6.0000 
47020 TR-HOW/BRI 96 $112,405 $0 $0 0.0000 -$             17.9627 -$                         7.1900 808.19$               0.0000 -$                     808.19$                   5.9627 
47026 TR - HO/BRI '13 $1,809,519 $0 0.0000 -$             17.9627 -$                         5.5578 10,056.94$          0.0000 -$                     10,056.94$              5.9627 
47037 TR- HO/FOW  '97 $153,869 $0 0.0000 -$             18.0000 -$                         9.5500 1,469.45$            0.0000 -$                     1,469.45$                6.0000 
47041 TR-HO/FOW '02 $87,698 $0 $0 0.0000 -$             18.0000 -$                         6.9270 607.48$               0.0000 -$                     607.48$                   6.0000 
47068 TR-HO/HART '97 $241,058 $0 $0 0.0000 -$             17.9784 -$                         9.9799 2,405.73$            0.0000 -$                     2,405.73$                5.9784 
47069 TR- HO/HART '00 $124,537 $0 $0 0.0000 -$             17.9784 -$                         11.0740 1,379.12$            0.0000 -$                     1,379.12$                5.9784 
47076 HART/HO ' 00 $8,760 $0 $0 0.0000 -$             18.0000 -$                         7.2500 63.51$                 0.0000 -$                     63.51$                     6.0000 
78025 TR- GI/BYRON '96 $42,510 $0 $0 0.0000 -$             18.0000 -$                         2.9305 124.58$               0.0000 -$                     124.58$                   6.0000 

0 0.0000 -$             0.0000 -$                         0.0000 -$                     0.0000 -$                     -$                                 -   



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 3

of the County of LIVINGSTON of the Year 2020 ISD and Community College

 (A)
Community College Name 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
Total Operating 

Rate 

 (D)
Est. Community 
College Oper. 
Tax Dollars 

 (E)
Total Debt 

Rate 

 (F)
Est. 

Community 
College Debt 
Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Est. Total 

Community 
College  

Tax Dollars 

 (BB)
RenZone 

Taxable Value 

LANSING CC $117,723,290 3.7777 444,723.27$         3.7777 - 444,723.27$      
MOTT CC $473,724,834 1.0000 933,474.79$         1.9705 347,242.62$  1,280,717.41$   
OAKLAND CC $3,991,068,033 0.9705 6,060,037.70$      1.5184 - 6,060,037.70$   

0 1.5184 -$                      0.0000 -$               -$                  
0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               -$                  
0 0.0000 -$                       #VALUE! #VALUE!
0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               -$                  
0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               -$                  
0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               -$                  
0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               -$                  
0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               -$                  
0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               -$                  

*Sections (B) and (I) Exclude Renaissance Zone Taxable Value

 (H)
Intermediate School District 

Name 
 (I)

Taxable Value* 
 (J)

ISD Allocated Rate 

 (K)
Est. ISD Allocated 

Tax Dollars 

 (L)
ISD Total 

EV 
Operating 

Rate 

 (M)
Est. ISD EV 
Operating 

(Spec 
Ed/Voc/Enh)
Tax Dollars 

 (N)
ISD Total Debt 

Rate 

 (O)
Est. ISD 

Debt
Tax 

Dollars 

 (P)
Est. Total ISD
Tax Dollars 

 (II)
RenZone

Taxable Value 

GENESEE $473,724,834 0.1617 76,601.31$           0.1617 76,601.31$    0.0000 -$      153,202.61$        
INGHAM $117,723,290 0.1998 23,521.11$           0.1998 23,521.11$    0.0000 -$      47,042.23$          
LIVINGSTON $8,640,618,598 0.0645 557,319.90$         0.0645 557,319.90$  0.0000 -$      1,114,639.80$     $426,256

OAKLAND  $399,106,803 0.1980 79,023.15$           0.1980 79,023.15$    0.0000 -$      158,046.29$        
SHIAWASSEE $35,346,457 0.2425 8,571.52$             0.2425 8,571.52$      0.0000 -$      17,143.03$          
WASHTENAW $178,101,068 0.0947 16,866.17$           0.0947 16,866.17$    0.0000 -$      33,732.34$          

0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               0.0000 -$      -$                     
0 0.0000 -$                      0.0000 -$               0.0000 -$      -$                     



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners Pg 4
of the County of LIVINGSTON for the Year 2020 Authorities

 (A)
Authority

(Dist. Libraries, DDAs, Transit, 
Metro, Fire, etc.) 

 (B)
Taxable Value* 

 (C)
Total Operating Rate 

 (D)
Est. 

Authority 
Oper. 
Tax 

Dollars 

 (E)
Total 
Debt 
Rate 

 (F)
Est. Authority 

Debt 
Tax Dollars 

 (G)
Est. Total 
Authority  

Tax Dollars 

 (BB)
RenZone 

Taxable Value 

Huron Metro Auth County Wide $9,806,507,325 -$       0.2104 2,063,378.83$   2,063,378.83$       $426,256
Fire Auth-Brighton $2,922,050,697 -$       2.3528 6,875,000.88$   6,875,000.88$       
Fire Auth- Fowlerville $600,011,322 -$       2.0000 1,200,022.64$   1,200,022.64$       
Fire Auth- Howell Area $2,055,931,675 -$       1.4435 2,967,737.37$   2,967,737.37$       
Dist. Library  Brighton $288,072,140 -$       0.8621 248,714.47$      248,714.47$          $426,256
Dist. Library  Cromaine $1,429,279,945 -$       1.4712 2,102,756.66$   2,102,756.66$       
Dist. Library  Dexter $71,897,063 -$       1.0961 78,806.37$        78,806.37$            
Dist. Library  Fowlerville $607,017,698 -$       1.3625 827,061.61$      827,061.61$          
Dist. Library Howell $2,733,199,155 -$       1.0493 2,867,945.87$   2,867,945.87$       
Dist. Library Pinckney $390,491,560 -$       2.0055 783,130.82$      783,130.82$          
Veterans Relief County Wide $9,806,507,325 -$       0.1127 1,105,193.38$   1,105,193.38$       
Roads  Handy Twp. $203,562,320 -$       0.9760 198,676.82$      198,676.82$          

0.00 0.0000 -$       0.0000 -$                   -$                      



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners
of the County of LIVINGSTON for the Year 2020

Township / City Village School Code Local School Distirct

 Total 
Homestead 

Property Tax 
Rate w/ 

Qualifying 
Special 

Assessment 
Millage 

 Total 
NonHomestead 

Property Tax 
Rate w/ 

Qualifying 
Special 

Assessment 
Millage 

BRIGHTON TWP. 0 47010 BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 23.7775               41.7775                  
0 47060 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 25.7565               43.7349                  
0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 23.1771               41.1771                  
0 63220 HURON VALLEY SCHOOLS 26.0413               43.7131                  

COHOCTAH TWP. 0 47030 FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 27.9798               45.9798                  
0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 24.5093               42.5093                  
0 78020 BYRON AREA SCHOOLS 20.5463               38.3987                  

CONWAY TWP. 0 33220 WEBBERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 32.7562               50.7562                  
0 47030 FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 28.8082               46.8082                  
0 78020 BYRON AREA SCHOOLS 21.3747               39.2271                  
0 78060 MORRICE AREA SCHOOLS 25.3882               41.8914                  

DEERFIELD TWP. 0 25250 LINDEN COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT 23.4643               41.4643                  
0 47060 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 25.2664               43.2448                  
0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 22.6870               40.6870                  
0 78020 BYRON AREA SCHOOLS 18.7240               36.5764                  

GENOA TWP. 0 47010 BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 23.6854               41.6854                  
0 47060 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 25.6644               43.6428                  
0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 23.0850               41.0850                  
0 47080 PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 24.0454               41.9734                  

GREEN OAK TWP. 0 47010 BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 27.9386               45.9386                  
0 63240 SOUTH LYON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 31.2769               49.2769                  
0 81140 WHITMORE LAKE PUB SCH DIST 32.4973               50.4973                  

HAMBURG TWP. 0 47010 BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 26.5745               44.5745                  
0 47080 PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 26.9345               44.8625                  
0 81050 DEXTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST 31.4916               49.4916                  

HANDY TWP. 0 33220 WEBBERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 31.7665               49.7665                  
0 47030 FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 27.8185               45.8185                  

FOWLERVILLE 47030 FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 41.9159               59.9159                  
0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 24.3480               42.3480                  

HARTLAND TWP. 0 47060 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 27.4889               45.4673                  
HOWELL TWP. 0 47030 FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 27.5493               45.5493                  

0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 24.0788               42.0788                  
IOSCO TWP. 0 33200 STOCKBRIDGE COMM SCHOOLS 27.6131               45.6131                  

0 47030 FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 28.1458               46.1458                  
0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 24.6753               42.6753                  

MARION TWP. 0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 23.0630               41.0630                  
0 47080 PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 23.1406               41.0686                  

OCEOLA TWP. 0 47060 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 26.4972               44.4756                  
0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 23.9178               41.9178                  

PUTNAM TWP. 0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 24.7380               42.7380                  
0 47080 PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 25.8880               43.8160                  

PINCKNEY 47080 PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 38.2777               56.2057                  
TYRONE TWP. 0 25100 FENTON AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 24.1629               42.1629                  

0 25250 LINDEN COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT 22.4585               40.4585                  
0 47060 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHS 24.2606               42.2390                  

UNADILLA TWP. 0 33200 STOCKBRIDGE COMM SCHOOLS 29.3926               47.3926                  
0 47030 FOWLERVILLE COMMUNITY SCHS 29.9253               47.9253                  
0 47080 PINCKNEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 26.5324               44.4604                  

BRIGHTON CITY 0 47010 BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 38.6498               56.6498                  
HOWELL CITY 0 47070 HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 39.0304               57.0304                  



Statement Showing Mills Apportioned by the County Board of Commissioners
of the County of LIVINGSTON for the Year 2020

Local Municipality 
(Twp/City/Vlg)

 ALL Purpose(s) of Qualifying Special Assessment Millage Rates for 
the Local Municipality Listed 

 Total of All Special 
Assessment Rates 
Levied UNITWIDE 

 Total of All Special 
Assessment Rates 
Levied TWP-WIDE - 

Excluding the 
Village(s) 

BRIGHTON TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
COHOCTAH TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
CONWAY TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
DEERFIELD TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
GENOA TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
GREEN OAK TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
HAMBURG TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
HANDY TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
HARTLAND TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
HOWELL TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
IOSCO TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
MARION TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
OCEOLA TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
PUTNAM TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
TYRONE TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
UNADILLA TWP. -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
BRIGHTON CITY -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
FENTON CITY -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
HOWELL CITY -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
FOWLERVILLE VLG -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                
PINCKNEY VLG -                                                                                                                             -                                  -                                


